average interest 0 - 12 1 - 5 5 maturity interest

rate rate months years years specified bearing Total
% $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Assets
1.410%   1,197,672   -  - - - - 1,197,672

   -   -  -  -  - 4,032   4,032
9.443% -   3,099,207   -  -  - - 3,099,207

Investment -   -   -   -   - 950,000   950,000
Total Assets   1,197,672   3,099,207   -   -   -   954,032   5,250,911

Liabilities
 -  -  -  -  - 22,460   22,460

5.715%  -   3,096,952   1,745,032  -  - - 4,841,984
   -   3,096,952   1,745,032   -   -   22,460 4,864,444

Total Equity 386,467
Total Liabilities

2016

Cash & cash equivalents
Trade & other receivables
Loans & advances

Trade & other payables
Debentures

Page 24

ANGLESEY SECURED INVESTMENTS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED

30 JUNE 2017

NOTE 18: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)
Sensitivity analysis

Cash flow sensitivity analysis

1% p.a. 1% p.a. 1% p.a. 1% p.a.
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

2017 $ $ $ $
Interest bearing financial assets 50,805   (50,805)   50,805   (50,805)
Interest bearing financial liabilities (52,779)   52,779   (52,779)   52,779
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (1,975)   1,975   (1,975)   1,975

1% p.a. 1% p.a. 1% p.a. 1% p.a.
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

2016 $ $ $ $
Interest bearing financial assets 42,969   (42,969)   42,969   (42,969)
Interest bearing financial liabilities (48,420)   48,420   (48,420)   48,420
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (5,451)   5,451   (5,451)   5,451

(iv)Foreign exchange risk
There is no significant direct foreign exchange risk to the company.

The following table illustrates the sensitivities to the companies exposure to changes in interest rates.
The company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets or liabilities at fair value through profit
or loss.  Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

A change of +/- 1% in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables remain